SIBUMQ - |enuepy
2 - 8/€ XaH - N,
8/€ 207 - Jausepm,

X T - 8/€ X2H - 3i0g,

quuassy siefd pue qny
"HY - aurg
"H'Y - 8ull

uidaiey - dijy

311110 "PH U4 - 19A1Y

Quiassy 81ejg pue gnyy

"H - auly

"H - aury

<Tr=0®

z

+
-
>

NOIL41¥0s3a

1V000SI (INV H8000SI w.mm_mssz TAQOW--H3ITHL INIL V3L

ATIVOOTHEVHOUN-IHYMUVH (JHVYANV.LS,

XY9E601
009019€L
00907001
919019,
XZ8eeolL
rageqo
roovy
HovLe
HBZ6Y
X08€Z0L
ryasg
resvdy

NIV ONOD G~
-—— !

‘ON
1HVd A3

o)
2

215 -

ATGNESSY HNIL

Sidvd Hivd3Y



REPAIR PARTS

REAH TINE TILLER--MODEL NUMBERS J5000BR AND J5000AT

MAIN FRAME

-16 -



REPAIR PARTS
REAR TINE TILLER--MODEL NUMBERS J5000BR AND J5000AT

MAIN FRAME
KEY PART DESCRIPTION KEY PART DESCRIPTION
NO. NO. NO. NO.
1 102142X Sheave - Engine 28 102326X366 Shield - Tine
2 102376X Bracket Assembly - Guard, Belt 29 102155X Bracket - Shield, Tine
3 130202 Engine - 5 H.P. Briggs and Stratton Type 30 1021564X Pin - Hinge
No. 3012-01 31 102701X Grip
4 102697X Decal - 5 H.P. 32 102156X Stake - Depth
5 102166X Lever Assembly - Shift 33 74930632 *Bolt - Hex 3/8 - 16 x 2
6 1672H Pin - Roll 35 10040600 *Washer - Lock 3/8
7 8700J Panel - Shift, Indicator 36 44404 Hinge
8 102180X Decal - Shift Indicator (For Model No. 37 102318X366 Shield - Leveling
J5000BR ONLY) 39 8392y Bracket - Latch
8 104323X  Decal - Shift Indicator (For Model No. 40 12000036 Klip Ring
JBO00UAT GNLY} 4i B8394J Spring
9 73220600 Nut - Hex 3/8 - 16 42 108283X Decal - Tine Shield
10 102173X Counterweight 43 8393J Pin - Stake, Depth
10A 102383X Counterweight - L.H. 44 104086X Shield - Side, Outer, L.H.
11 102384X Bolt - Hex 5/16 - 18 x 4 - 3/4 45 12000032 Klip Ring
12 109228X Lever - Lock, Handle 46 104679X Pulley - idler
13 74930576 Bolt - Hex 5/16 - 18 x 4 - 3/4 48 - 104370X Spacer - Spiit
14 102189X Rim {Only) 49 18111116  *Washer 11/32 x 11/16 x 16 Ga.
- 102190X Tire : 50 100473M  Sheave - Transmission
—— 795R Valve - Tire 51 102148X366 Guard - Belt
L ot SorincRlBc sincy 52 108754X  DCevai - Beil Guard
16 102841X Rivet - Drilled . 53 102143X V-Belt
17 19131611 Washer 13/32 x 1 x 11 Ga. 54 2649M Key - Sq. 3/16 x 1 - 1/8
18 73220500 *Nut - Hex 5/16 - 18 55 104369X Spacer - Split
19 102141X Shift - Idler Arm 56 109229X Lock - Handle
20 105611X Bracket Assembly - Idler 57 109230X Spring, Depth Stake
21 9484R Clip
22 102332X Bracket - Reinforcement, R.H. *STANDARD HARDWARE--PURCHASE LOCALLY

23 102331X Bracket Reinforcement, L.H.
24 108227X Pad - I|dler

25 104101X Shield - Side. Outer. R.H
26 104085X366Shield Assembly - Side

-17 -



REPAIR PARTS

REAR TINE TILLER--MODEL NUMBERS J5000BR AND J5000AT

MAIN FRAME

-18 -



REPAIR PARTS

REAR TINE TILLER--MODEL NUMBERS J500>OBR AND J5000AT
MAIN FRAME

KEY  PART DESCRIPTION
NO. NO.
1 23230506  Screw - Set, Hex 5/16 - 18 x 3/8 Patch Lock

2 72140404 Bolt - Rd. Hd. Sq Neck Carriage
' i/d-20xi/2Gr.5

3 19111116 *Washer 11/32 x 11/16 x 16 Ga.

4 104214X Nut - Cap 5/16 - 18

5 72110404 Bolt - Rd. Hd. Sq. Neck Carriage

1/4-20x1/2Gr. 5

6 10040400 *Washer - Lock 1/4

7 73220400 *Nut- Hex 1/4-20

8 74760524 *Bolt- Hex 5/16-18x 1-1/2

9 10040500 “Washer - Lock 5/16

o] 73220500 'Nut Hex 5/16 18

/‘PIUUUIU DUII. ru:)& J/O IUK I
2 10040600 *Washer - Lock 3/8
13 73220600 *Nut-Hex 3/8-16
14 5394H Nut - Gripco 3/8 - 16
15 86777 Hex Washer Hd. Slotted Thd.

Cutting Screw No. 10-24 x 1/2
16 98000129 Nut - Flange 5/16 - 18
17 72140505 *Bolt- Hex 5/16- 18 x 5/8 Gr. 5
18 72110508 *Bolt - Rd. Hd. Sq. Neck Carriage
5/16-18x 1

10 2AsAnEAN ol = P PO O I I AP CERR (ot oo
o 7 e rTUTUY COIL - G, 10, 04 INBUR Cal i laye

5/16-18x 3/4 Gr. 5
22 72110608  Bolt - Rd. Hd, Sq. Neck Carriage
3/8-16x1Gr, 5

*STANDARD HARDWARE--PURCHASE LOCALLY

219 -



INE TILLER--MODEL NUMBERS ./5000BR AND J5000AT

REPAIR PARTS

CONTROL GROUP

220 -




ATIVO07T 3SYHIUNG--IHVMAHVYH AHVANVLS«

Buon ,,g - dun

ajpueH - 18WW0IY

8Ad9|g - le)

91 - g/g 8bue4 - InN

02 - 17/1 UmoI1) 0adur) - INUXo07
3907 - aje|d

Ajiey - |endaq

T - OL "ON 09du9 - InN

C/L X ¥Z - 0L "ON

BUIYJBIA S13908Y SS0I) ‘PH Ukd - MEIOS
ajpueH ‘1yoelg - |BN8Q

sjpuey - dug

81 - 91/g %207 - InN

ajpuel - 1@UIWDIG

91/G 007 - Jaysem,

Vil 3007 - J8ysem,

0T - /1 XoH - INN,

NOILLdIYO¢3a

1VY000Sr ANV 480008 SHIFIWNN TIAON--H31T1L TN

68€8

roevs
Xyv§80L
X988¥0L
00v069€L
p[A:TAN ]
XS§6.601
67000086

800186¢L
XT62801L
X6eig80l
HS891
X968201
0050001
00v0¥001
oovozzeL

‘ON
1yvd

(14
8z
LT
9z
14
144
44
(44

134
oz
61
8l
Ll
91
vS§1L
Sl

"ON
AN

|
{o11u0

P/E-1XB8L-8L/9 "

Z/L x vz
peaiy ] Paiols “pH 1

LY000SI "ON [3poW l04)

HE0J0G( "ON [BPON 104)

C W~

k=]

~

13

pInoyg - 1jog

00 ‘leg - dug
Alquiassy teg

‘PH "PY - Hog
Uy - {013U0D)
PN - 8iqed

dio
‘oN Buning

W\ XOH - Ma10g
ey - 10xoeig

uidney - diyy

H - Alquiessy

BIUS - poy
sipueH '907
(AIND

josyy - [eoeq

(AINO
04y] - eo8Q

0l1dI423s3a

HV3Y

8ceig
X¥09:0tL
X94Z80L
viG0lL.2L
X09€601
XZgliol
Hri3ve

L£,98
99EX¥LC801
HLGYY
X6GE60L
X182801L
X62Z601L

X¥0€701
X18G6301

"ON
Lyvd

14
€l
clL
Li
ot

[sele)]

NSO~

—

L

'ON |
A

-21 -

dNOYHO TOHLNOD

LUV HIVd3Y



1V000S™ ANV HE000Sr SHIFWNN TIAOW -HITTL TNIL uKfzy

-22 -

JAIHA GNNOYD - NOISSHISNY'HL

B4UVd HIVd:IY



ATTIVOOT ISVHOHUNG-IHVYMAL VH AHVYANYLS,

{4311 | 4nOA yum
Paysiuing J0u) | "ON gN}IIse|q 3sEaID
$/9 x0T - v/1 21de] - milog
8ping uteyy - ¥uo|g
buiy-o
pswio4 - in)
Jaqany ‘Buty - [eag
11O - [B8S
/1L X 0Z - p/L ande] - maiog
Yold 0§ - 0G "ON - 48jjoy - uteyy
(L€ 8 6T "S,ON A3y *oup)
131p| 8ss8n8Y - AjQUuassy Jearn)

8L -91/G xaH - INN
95e0.18a0) - 193580
(0Z "ON Asf *ou)
Buneag/m "1y - Ajqwisssy ased.esny
02 - 91/L X8H - 10N

9L/4 %907 - 48ysepm,
HIUS - Ajquiassy iy
jends - fuiy
09" X p/e =1 x LO'| - 4a0edg
{0g 'ON A3 Jo Z pue gg 'ON Aay
-ou|) stiuneag/m Ajquiassy 19x30idg
aul} - Ajqwiessy Lieysg
Buiy 11
J3ip| 8s19A0Y - 1. BYG
(sut]) Alquwassy 1e300udg
Jajp| 3sianay - lesny
3|paay - buiieag
9Ipaap - Bulieag

NOILd14253d

LY000SI ANV 480004 SHIGINNN 13ADIN--HITL ANI

9909
0LP08SLL
XZ12901
X09190L
HCL98
H9.96
HyL96
80¥08SL1L
XLt1901

Xvileol
0060¢22eL
X11290L

XL62601L
00£019€L
00,0001
XL0iZ0L
Xvrleol
X9r190L

X1¥L90L
X¥ri901L
0000021
XliteoL
XTrigol
XSL1Z0tL
reevy
reogg

‘ON
1HVvd

ey

34
ov
6€
8¢

Lg
9€
Ve
%
[4%
1€
o€
6z

“ON
A

puz pue 1s| °pa

5aN - Bulipag 0205 8¢C
915N - JB9D) XGres0l LT

nduj - uoiuig Xelizol 14
19A3Y - 183D X9ve30L 14
1YL - daysem Hozey ve
pnduy - 4eyg XaLizot 104
‘gt g/gasn plieag - adey HOLEL [44
(3st) npay - 3eyg rgaes L
paN - butieag HGB68Y (314
Ajquiassy ue 38)201dg X1izizZol 6l
Yailg| GE "ON uleYd X¥ELZoL 8L
AL punod eyg - bulieag X90lcol L
0GL°L X0 0/’ - 130edg X88€901 91
(puz) npay - Heys XZliezol Sl
13Ysep rgsey Pl
punoig juiessy eys Xt02Zi301 el
€21 X azl G9/' - ladedg X06£901 4
¢/l -Ex8L-9L/6 ZIYM - M3 Xi0Leol Li
anpQg punod eyS - Buiieag X00120L oL
Buiy-0 X8C1ic0ol 6
pHdg - 130edg X6Giv0L 8
HBIYS - Heys X601201 L
931G - |leg WZ6EL 9
HIYS - bulidg MLLEOOL g
HIYS - %104 reses 1
Buty dijy 6£00C0Z L €
|eag - Jaysepm X9g1¢0l @
ON Aa3 "ouj)
Butieag/m "1 - AllikiBssy asesieany X6+5901 l
Aquu UOISSILISUR | XE€0C601L
‘ON ‘'ON
DI 14140530 1ivd AT

JIAIHA AONMOYO - NOISSINSNYHL
Y3d

-23-

BiAUVd Hivdil



